

12-17-1999

101225212

ocket No. 3003-00031 rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

MAD 12.6.99 RECORDATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks.		
Please record the attached original docume			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving		
	party(ies):		
REIJO VARIS			
	INSTRUMENTARIUM CORP.		
	Kuortaneenkatu 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	FIN-00510 Helsinki, FINLAND		
attached? [] Yes [X] No			
deddened. [] for []			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam	ne l		
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
	attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Execution Date: July 16, 1999	accached: [] les [x] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(8):		
If this document is being filed with a	new application, the execution date of the		
Application is	new application, one execution date of th		
Application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatenc Application No. (8)	2. 140040 40.(5)		
09/355,576			
03/333,310			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.0		
	[x] Enclosed		
Daniel D. Fetterley			
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000		
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page		
	if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is true and correct		
and any attached copy is a true copy of th			
	1 H PECEMBER 1		
Daniel D. Fetterley haml W.	November 30, 199		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
name of relacing biginature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document. 5		
Total named of pages including cover			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	TE OF MAILING		
hereby certify that this correspondence is	s being deposited with the U.S. Postal Ser		
ith sufficient postage as first class mail			
nd Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on th	his 157 day of November, 1999.		
• • • •	DECEMBER		
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323		
Name	Reg. No.		
a 10 1-11	1 1		
Warrel D' Fitterson	12/1/99		
Signature	Date DATENT		

Date PATENT **REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0209**

ASSIGNMENT

Sepetuksentie 29 Fin-O0750, Belsanki Fin and has.S	WHEREAS,	Reijo Varis			
ha5 invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus for monitoring a mechanically transmitted signal based on the organs or vital functions and for processing the result for which in about to make application for Letters (l/we have made—or ann/are about to make) application for Letters		Sepeteuksentie 29			
ha. S invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus for monitoring a mechanically transmitted signal based on the organs or vital functions and for processing the result for which					
for which I am about to make application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) application for Letters					
for which I am about to make application for Letters	ha_S invented certa	in new and useful improv	ements in Ap	paratus for moni	toring a mechanically
Patent of the United States of America; U.S. Appln. No. 09/355,576 filed 7/29/99 AND WHEREAS, INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION Kuortaneenkatu 2 FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$					
Patent of the United States of America; U.S. Appln. No. 09/355,576 filed 7/29/99 AND WHEREAS, INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION Kuortaneenkatu 2 FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$	for which	am about to make			application for Letters
AND WHEREAS,	Tot Willer	(I/we have made-or a	m/are about to	make)	- upprecision for Devices
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	Patent of the United Sta	ites of America; U.S.	Appln. N	o. 09/355,576	filed 7/29/99
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	AND WHEREAS	INSTRUMENTA	RIUM CORPO	RATION	
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$		FIN-00510 H	atu Z elsinki, F	inland	
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$ 1.7) to me In hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION * my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of Serial No. PCT/F198/00107, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July A.D. 19 99					
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$	desirous of acquiring a	n interest therein and i	in the Letter	rs Patent to be obt	ained therefor from the
to _me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION * my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION fortheir own use and behoof, and for _their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this lether hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this lether hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this hereunto set hand and	United States;				
to _me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION * my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION fortheir own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99	NOW THEREFO	RE, be it known by all	whom it ma	ay concern, that for	and in consideration of
to _me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION * my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION fortheir own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99				One	Dollars (\$)
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION *					
*					
* right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, pplicable (b) application filed on the			=		
as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, (b) application filed on the 5th day of, 19, 19, Serial No, PCT/F198/00107, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said	INSTRUMENTARIUM CC	ORPORATION			
(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, policiable riding (b) application filed on the the, 19 serial No. PCT/FI98/00107, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM_CORPORATION for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 1999	*	y entire	right,	title, and interest in	and to the said invention,
(b) application filed on the	as fully set forth and de	escribed in the:			
(b) application filed on the	ete (a) specification i	prepared and executed by	or	the day o	of 19
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM_CORPORATION fortheir own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 1999	nnlicable				
held and enjoyed by the saidINSTRUMENTARIUM_CORPORATION fortheir own use and behoof, and for _their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 _99					
fortheir own use and behoof, and for _their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 _99					
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99	held and enjoyed by the	e saidINSTRUMENTARI	UM CORPORA	TION	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99	fortheir own	use and behoof, and for -	their le	egal representatives,	to the full end of the term
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99	for which said Letter	s Patent are granted, as	fully and e	ntirely as the same	would have been held by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July, A.D. 19 99	me had this as	ssignment and sale not be	en made.		
Helsinki, Finland this 16th day of July , A.D. 19 99				hand and	offs.
Lysb-5					
(Inventor's full Signature)	neisinki, rimianu	thisthis	day of	July	A.D. 19
(Inventor's full Signature)				A TUST	
				(Invento	r's full Signature)

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/06/1999 REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0210

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.